

East Fork Little Blue Area 2 Stormwater Project (#9094192)

Owner: Lee's Summit MO, City of
 Solicitor: Lee's Summit MO, City of
 05/28/2024 10:00 AM CDT

Line Item	Item Description	UoM	Quantity	Engineer Estimate		Infrastructure Solutions, LLC		Abay Construction INC		Genesis Enviromental Solutions		VF Anderson Builders	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
2.01	ADA Ramp (Replacement)	EA	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,650.00	\$10,950.00	\$4,188.00	\$12,564.00	\$3,547.44	\$10,642.32	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
2.02	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$92,700.00	\$92,700.00	\$9,409.00	\$9,409.00	\$137,259.75	\$137,259.75	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
2.03	Curb or Curb & Gutter (Repair:Replacement)	LF	166	\$45.00	\$7,470.00	\$55.00	\$9,130.00	\$66.00	\$10,956.00	\$58.11	\$9,646.26	\$100.00	\$16,600.00
2.04	Demolition & Removal	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$27,250.00	\$27,250.00	\$25,339.00	\$25,339.00	\$35,863.22	\$35,863.22	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
2.05-1	Driveways & Entrances (Gravel Construction Entrance)	EA	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,375.00	\$8,375.00	\$6,158.36	\$6,158.36	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2.05-2	Driveway Repair (6")	SY	410.54	\$160.00	\$65,686.40	\$110.00	\$45,159.40	\$126.00	\$51,728.04	\$122.87	\$50,443.05	\$100.00	\$41,054.00
2.06	Encasement (Concrete for Existing Utility Pipe)	LF	20	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$190.00	\$3,800.00	\$273.00	\$5,460.00	\$167.01	\$3,340.20	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
2.07	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$16,900.00	\$16,900.00	\$5,982.00	\$5,982.00	\$11,053.41	\$11,053.41	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2.08	Fence (4' Wood Picket Fence Replacement)	LF	632	\$150.00	\$94,800.00	\$65.00	\$41,080.00	\$72.00	\$45,504.00	\$66.08	\$41,762.56	\$45.00	\$28,440.00
2.09	Mobilization	LS	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$64,730.00	\$64,730.00	\$61,611.97	\$61,611.97	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
2.1	Pavement Repair (8" Concrete)	SY	302.31	\$150.00	\$45,346.50	\$105.00	\$31,742.55	\$162.00	\$48,974.22	\$129.99	\$39,297.28	\$150.00	\$45,346.50
2.11	Riprap Ditch (2' Type II)	SY	348	\$115.00	\$40,020.00	\$130.00	\$45,240.00	\$18.00	\$6,264.00	\$102.55	\$35,687.40	\$110.00	\$38,280.00
2.12	Seed (Hydroseed Permanent)	AC	2	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,150.00	\$6,300.00	\$4,786.00	\$9,572.00	\$9,087.83	\$18,175.66	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
2.13	Sidewalk Repair	SY	144.89	\$110.00	\$15,937.90	\$95.00	\$13,764.55	\$126.00	\$18,256.14	\$110.51	\$16,011.79	\$60.00	\$8,693.40
2.14	Sign Reinstallation	EA	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$390.22	\$1,560.88	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
2.15	Sod	SY	1627.05	\$14.00	\$22,778.70	\$10.00	\$16,270.50	\$11.00	\$17,897.55	\$14.79	\$24,064.07	\$10.00	\$16,270.50
2.16	Storm Sewer End Section (42" Flared)	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,350.00	\$10,700.00	\$4,348.00	\$8,696.00	\$7,419.26	\$14,838.52	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
2.17	Storm Sewer Pipe (18" Class III RCP)	LF	193	\$112.00	\$21,616.00	\$105.00	\$20,265.00	\$196.00	\$37,828.00	\$110.68	\$21,361.24	\$150.00	\$28,950.00
2.17-1	Storm Sewer Pipe (24" Class III RCP)	LF	483	\$120.00	\$57,960.00	\$125.00	\$60,375.00	\$145.00	\$70,035.00	\$110.33	\$53,289.39	\$175.00	\$84,525.00
2.17-2	Storm Sewer Pipe (36" Class III RCP)	LF	172	\$140.00	\$24,080.00	\$220.00	\$37,840.00	\$292.00	\$50,224.00	\$157.18	\$27,034.96	\$200.00	\$34,400.00
2.17-3	Storm Sewer Pipe (42" Class III RCP)	LF	340	\$200.00	\$68,000.00	\$290.00	\$98,600.00	\$229.00	\$77,860.00	\$226.90	\$77,146.00	\$250.00	\$85,000.00
2.18-1	Storm Sewer Structure (Curb Inlet 11' x 3')	EA	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00	\$13,801.00	\$13,801.00	\$13,122.51	\$13,122.51	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2.18-2	Storm Sewer Structure (Curb Inlet 8' x 3')	EA	7	\$8,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$9,360.00	\$65,520.00	\$9,769.00	\$68,383.00	\$10,716.33	\$75,014.31	\$7,750.00	\$54,250.00
2.18-3	Storm Sewer Structure (Curb Inlet 8' x 4')	EA	2	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$9,580.00	\$19,160.00	\$10,547.00	\$21,094.00	\$11,086.27	\$22,172.54	\$8,050.00	\$16,100.00
2.18-4	Storm Sewer Structure (Curb Inlet 8' x 5')	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,520.00	\$10,520.00	\$13,546.00	\$13,546.00	\$12,583.29	\$12,583.29	\$9,165.00	\$9,165.00
2.18-5	Storm Sewer Structure (Curb Inlet Double 8' x 3')	EA	5	\$14,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$14,900.00	\$74,500.00	\$17,266.00	\$86,330.00	\$15,324.95	\$76,624.75	\$12,000.00	\$60,000.00
2.18-6	Storm Sewer Structure (Mod'd Curb Inlet 8' x 4')	EA	3	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$40,500.00	\$10,692.00	\$32,076.00	\$19,305.17	\$57,915.51	\$12,500.00	\$37,500.00
2.19	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$19,143.00	\$19,143.00	\$10,997.07	\$10,997.07	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2.2	Unclassified Excavation	CY	4000	\$15.00	\$60,000.00	\$15.00	\$60,000.00	\$34.00	\$136,000.00	\$20.40	\$81,600.00	\$19.00	\$76,000.00
2.21	Waste (Haul Off)	CY	4000	\$12.00	\$48,000.00	\$25.00	\$100,000.00	\$27.00	\$108,000.00	\$14.14	\$56,560.00	\$35.00	\$140,000.00
2.22	Water Line Fittings (All types)	EA	17	\$1,300.00	\$22,100.00	\$725.00	\$12,325.00	\$627.00	\$10,659.00	\$1,134.54	\$19,287.18	\$850.00	\$14,450.00
2.23-1	Water Line Pipe (3/4" Copper)	LF	155	\$90.00	\$13,950.00	\$45.00	\$6,975.00	\$52.00	\$8,060.00	\$66.39	\$10,290.45	\$45.00	\$6,975.00
2.23-2	Water Line Pipe (6" PVC)	LF	420	\$300.00	\$126,000.00	\$52.00	\$21,840.00	\$55.00	\$23,100.00	\$80.75	\$33,915.00	\$175.00	\$73,500.00
2.24	Water Line Valves (6" Gate)	EA	3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$4,088.00	\$12,264.00	\$13,167.57	\$39,502.71	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
2.25	Water Meter Relocation	EA	6	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$11,400.00	\$3,269.00	\$19,614.00	\$1,821.89	\$10,931.34	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00
2.26	Water Service Reconnection	EA	11	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$95.00	\$1,045.00	\$1,378.00	\$15,158.00	\$1,466.62	\$16,132.82	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00
Base Bid Total					\$1,174,745.50		\$1,112,852.00		\$1,175,281.95		\$1,232,897.77		\$1,317,499.40